GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5958
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013

POWER GENERATION CAPACITY
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of power units/sub-units, State/UT-wise particularly in Uttar Pradesh;
(b) the details of the power generation capacity increased during the last three years, year-wise and unit-wise;
(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the power generation capacity of these power units; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : The total number of power generating units, State / UT-wise including Uttar Pradesh is given at Annex-l. The details of power
generation capacity addition during 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 are given at Annex-Il.

(c) & (d) : Madam, none of the units commissioned in the last three years would need capacity enhancement. However, during the 12th
Plan, 70 units (12,066 MW) for Life Extension (LE) works and 65 units (17,301 MW) for Renovation & Modernization (R&M) works has
been identified. Out of which, 7 units (1,130 MW) for LE works and 6 units (1,730 MW) for R&M works has been identified in the State
of Uttar Pradesh during 12th Plan.
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